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Cory Crebbin, PE, OLPC Chair 
Public Works Director 

City of Medford 
411 W. 8th Street 

Medford, OR 97501 
PH: (541)774-2100 FAX: (541)774-2552 

cory.crebbin@ci.medford.or.us 
FHWA OLPC MEMBERS 

 
Satvinder Sandhu,  PE, Member 
Local Programs Manager 
Federal Highway Administration 
530 Center Street NE, Suite 420 
Salem, OR 97301 
PH: (503)316-2560 FAX: (503)399-5838 
satvinder.sandhu@dot.gov 
 

 
Mike Morrow,  PE, Alternate 
Senior Field Operations Engineer 
Federal Highway Administration 
530 Center Street NE, Suite 420 
Salem, OR 97301 
PH: (503)316-2552 FAX: (503)399-5838 
mike.morrow@dot.gov 
 

  
CITY OLPC MEMBERS 

 
Cory Crebbin, PE, OLPC Chair,  Member 
Public Works Director 
City of Medford 
411 W. 8th Street 
Medford, OR 97501 
PH: (541)774-2100 FAX: (541)774-2552 
cory.crebbin@ci.medford.or.us 

 
James L. Bonnet, PE, Member 
City Engineer 
City of Salem 
Public Works Department 
555 Liberty Street SE 
Salem, Oregon 97301-3503 
PH:  (503)588-6211 FAX (503)588-6095 
jbonnet@cityofsalem.net 
 

 
Michael Faught,  Member 
Public Works Director 
City of Ashland 
20 East Main St. 
Ashland, OR 97520 
PH: (541)488-5347 FAX: (541)488-6006 
faughtm@ashland.or.us 
 

 
Kerry Werner, P.E., Alternate 
Civil Engineer II 
City of Eugene Public Works Engineering 
99 East Broadway, Suite 400 
Eugene, OR  97401 
PH: (541)505-4703 FAX: (541)682-8410 
kerry.t.werner@ci.eugene.or.us  
 

 
Dan Layden,  Alternate 
Capital Program Manager 
Project Management Section 
Portland Bureau of Transportation 
1120 SW Fifth Avenue, Rm 800 
Portland, OR 97204  
PH: (503)823-2804 FAX: (503)823-4532 
dan.layden@portlandoregon.gov 
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COUNTY OLPC MEMBERS 
 
Chuck Knoll, PE,  Member  
County Engineer 
Linn County Road Department 
3010 Ferry Street SW 
Albany, OR 97322 
PH: (541)967-3919 FAX: (541)924-0202 
cknoll@co.linn.or.us 

 
Cynthia J. Schmitt, PE, PTOE, Member 
County Engineer 
Marion County Public Works 
5155 Silverton Road NE 
PO Box 14500  
Salem, OR 97309 
PH: (503)588-5036 FAX (503)588-7970 
cschmitt@co;marion.or.us 
 

 
John Vial, Vice Chair, Member 
Roads and Parks Director 
Jackson County 
200 Antelope Rd. 
White City, OR  97503 
PH: (541)774-6238 FAX (541)774-6295  
vialjn@jacksoncounty.org 
  

 
Mike Bezner, Alternate 
Transportation Engineering Manager 
Clackamas County Department of Transportation and 
Development 
150 Beavercreek Road 
Oregon City, OR 97045 
PH: (503)742-4651 FAX (503)742-4659 
mikebez@co.clackamas.or.us 
 

 
Gary Stockhoff, PE, Alternate 
County Engineer 
Washington County 
1400 SW Walnut Street, MS 18 
Hillsboro, OR 97123-5625 
PH: (503) 846-7820 FAX (503) 846-7810 
Gary_Stockhoff@co.washington.or.us 
 

 

 
MPO OLPC MEMBERS 

 
Paul Thompson, Member 
Project Manager 
Lane Council of Governments 
859 Willamette Street, Suite 500 
Eugene, OR 97401 
PH: (541)682-4405  FAX: (541)682-4099 
pthompson@lcog.org 

 
Karen Odenthal, Alternate 
MPO Program Manager 
Mid Willamette Valley Council of Governments 
100 High Street SE, Suite 200 
Salem, OR 97301 
PH: (503)540-1608  FAX: (503)588-6094 
kodenthal@mwvcog.org 
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STATE OLPC MEMBERS 

 
Cole Grisham, Member 
ODOT Local Public Agency Coordinator 
Active Transportation Section 
Oregon Department of Transportation 
555 13th Street NE, Suite 2 
Salem OR 97301 
PH:(503)986-3531 FAX: (503)986-3290 
nicholas.grisham@odot.state.or.us 
 
 
 

 
Bert Hartman, PE, Member 
Bridge Program Managing Engineer 
Oregon Department of Transportation 
4040 Fairview Industrial Dr SE MS#4 
Salem, OR 97302-1142 
PH: (503)986-3395  FAX: (503)986-3407 
bert.h.hartman@odot.state.or.us 

 
Sam Hunaidi, Member 
Project Services Manager 
Oregon Department of Transportation 
123 NW Flanders Street 
Portland, OR 97209-4012 
PH: (503)731-8472 FAX: (503)731-8215 
sam.h.hunaidi@odot.state.or.us 
 

 
Steve Cooley, PE, PLS,  Alternate 
Contract Administration Engineer 
Oregon Department of Transportation 
800 Airport Rd SE 
Salem, OR 97301-4798 
PH: (503)986-3012 FAX: (503)986-3096 
steven.b.cooley@odot.state.or.us 
 

 
 
Julie Redden, Staff 
Policy Analyst 
Active Transportation Section 
Oregon Department of Transportation 
555 13th Street NE, Suite 2 
Salem OR 97301 
PH:(503)986-3153 FAX: (503)986-3290 
julie.k.redden@odot.state.or.us 
 

 
 
Tiffany Hamilton, JD, Alternate  
Certification Program Manager 
Active Transportation Section 
Oregon Department of Transportation 
555 13th Street NE 
Salem OR 97301 
PH:(503)986-3649 FAX: (503)986-3290 
tiffany.hamilton@odot.state.or.us 
 

 WORD: OLPC Membership Roster 12-4-15 
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